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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS
LIBERTY UTILITIES

Sixteenth Revised Page 87

Superseding Fifteenth Revised Page 87

Firm Rate Schedule

22 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES - EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Residential Non Heating - R-1
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms

Residential Heating - R-3
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Residential Heating - R4
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Therms in the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-41

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-42

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-43
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-51

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-52

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
Size of the first block

Therms in the first block per month at

All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-53
Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

Commercial/lndustrial - G-54

Customer Charge per Month per Meter
All therms over the first block per month at

DATED: November 17, 2022

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2022

Rates Effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023

Winter Period

Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective May 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023

Summer Period

Delivery
Charge
$ 15.39
$ 0.5129
$ 15.39
$ 0.6519
$ 8.47
$ 0.3585
$ 63.30
100 Therms
$ 0.5088
$ 0.3550
$ 189.84
1000 Therms
$ 0.4634
$ 0.3212
$ 811.98
$ 0.2863
$ 63.38
100 therms
$ 0.3070
$ 0.2084
$ 189.57
1000 therms
$ 0.2647
$ 0.1836
$ 838.52
$ 0.1851
$ 839.19
$ 0.0705

Cost of

Gas Rate
Page 95

$1.4300

$1.4300

$0.7865

$1.4301
$1.4301

$1.4301
$1.4301

$1.4301

$1.4296
$1.4296

$1.4296
$1.4296

$1.4296

$1.4296

LDAC
Page 101

$ 0.1086

$ 0.1086

$ 0.1086

$ 0.0872
$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872
$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872
$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872
$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872

$ 0.0872

©“ P

@ NH

©“ P

@ P @ h @ P ©“ &P © P

© P

Total
Rate

15.39
2.0515

15.39
2.1905

8.47
1.2536
63.30
2.0261
1.8723
189.84
1.9807

1.8385

811.98
1.8036

63.38
1.8238
1.7252
189.57
1.7815

1.7004

838.52
1.7019

839.19
1.5873

Cost of

Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total

Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

$ 15.39 $ 15.39
$ 05129 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.6484
$ 15.39 $ 15.39
$ 06519 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.7874
$ 1539 $ 15.39
$ 06519 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.7874
$ 63.30 $ 63.30

20 therms

$ 05088 $ 1.0271 $0.0872 $ 1.6231
$ 03550 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.4693
$ 189.84 $ 189.84
400 therms

$ 04634 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5777
$ 03212 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.4355
$ 811.98 $ 811.98
$ 01441 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2584
$ 63.38 $ 63.38
100 therms

$ 03070 "% 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.4208
$ 020847$  1.0266 $0.0872 $ 1.3222
$ 189.57 $ 189.57
1000 therms

$ 01978 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.3116
$ 01219 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2357
$ 838.52 $ 838.52
$ 0.0968 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2106
$ 839.19 $ 839.19
$ 0.0409 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.1547
ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman

Neil Proudman
TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045



NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Sixteenth Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Fifteenth Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES — MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS

Rates Effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective May 1, 2023 — October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate
Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All Therms $ 0.6668 $ 14300 $ 0.1086 $ 2.2054 $ 06668 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $  1.8023
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.8475 $ 1.4300 $ 0.1086 $ 2.3861 $ 08475 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.9830
Residential Heating - R-7
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4661 $ 0.7865 $ 0.1086 $ 1.3612 $ 08475 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $  1.9830
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 82.29 $ 82.29 $ 82.29 $ 82.29
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6614 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 2.1787 $ 06614 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7757
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.4614 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 1.9787 $ 04614 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5757
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 246.78 $ 246.78 $ 246.78 $  246.78
Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6023 $ 1.4301 $ 00872 $ 2.1196 $ 06023 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7166
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.4175 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 1.9348 $ 04175 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5318
Commercial/lndustrial - G-46
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.3722 $§ 14301 $ 00872 $ 1.8895 $ 01873 § 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.3016
Commercial/lndustrial - G-55
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 82.39 $ 82.39 $ 82.39 $ 82.39
Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3992 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.9160 $ 03992 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5130
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.2710 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7878 $ 02710 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $  1.3848
Commercial/lndustrial - G-56
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 246.43 $  246.43 $ 246.43 $  246.43
Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3442 $§ 14296 $ 00872 $ 1.8610 $ 02572 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $  1.3710
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.2387 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7555 $ 01585 §$ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2723
Commercial/lndustrial - G-57
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.2407 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7575 $ 01259 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2397
Commercial/lndustrial - G-58
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95
All therms over the first block per month at  $ 0.0916 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.6084 $ 00531 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $  1.1669
DATED: November 17, 2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045
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NHPUC NO. 11 GAS Fifteenth-Sixteenth Revised Page 89
LIBERTY UTILITIES Superseding Feurteenth-Fifteenth Revised Page 89
Firm Rate Schedule

24 FIRM RATE SCHEDULES —- MANAGED EXPANSION PROGRAM - EXCLUDING
KEENE CUSTOMERS

Il RATE SCHEDULES
FIRM RATE SCHEDULES EXCLUDING KEENE CUSTOMERS
Ra*e_s e%e{‘e h4aF€h 1’ Z )!Z APF ;4 . y 22 Rates Effecti S, p k 1’ 2022 - October ’21’ 2022
Rates effective November 1, 2022 - April 30, 2023 Rates Effective May 1, 2023 - October 31, 2023
Winter Period Summer Period
Cost of Cost of
Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total Delivery Gas Rate LDAC Total
Charge Page 95 Page 101 Rate Charge Page 92 Page 101 Rate

Residential Non Heating - R-5
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
All Therms $ 0.6668 $ 1.4300 $ 0.1086 $ 2.2054 $ 0.6668 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.8023
Residential Heating - R-6
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.8475 $ 1.4300 $ 0.1086 $ 2.3861 $ 0.8475 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.9830
Residential Heating - R-7 $—
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 11.01 $ 11.01 $ 20.01 $ 20.01
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.4661 $ 0.7865 $ 0.1086 $ 1.3612 $ 0.8475 $ 1.0269 $ 0.1086 $ 1.9830

$ 0.4027 $ 0.6461 $ 0.1318 $ 11806 $ 1.2295 $ 01318 $ 22088
Commercial/lndustrial - G-44 $— 7418 $— 7418
Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 82.29 $ 82.29 $ 82.29 $ 82.29
Size of the first block 100 therms 20 therms
Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6614 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 2.1787 $ 0.6614 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7757
All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.4614 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 1.9787 $ 0.4614 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5757
Commercial/lndustrial - G-45 - $— 22255
Customer Charge per Month per Meter 246.78 $ 246.78 $ 246.78 $ 246.78

$

Size of the first block 1000 therms 400 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.6023 $ 1.4301 § 0.0872 $ 2.1196 $ 0.6023 $ 1.0271  $ 0.0872 $ 1.7166
$ 0.5539 § 11749 $ - 0.0991 §  1.8279 $ 12303 $  0.0991 $§  1.9317
$ $ 1.4301 § 0.0872 $ 1.9348 $ 0.4175 $ 1.0271  $ 0.0872 $ 1.5318

All therms over the first block per month at 0.4175

Commercial/lndustrial - G-46 $ 95510 $  955.10

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58 $ 1,055.58

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.3722 $ 1.4301 $ 0.0872 $ 1.8895 $ 0.1873 $ 1.0271 $ 0.0872 $ 1.3016
$ 0.3406 $ 1.1749 §  0.0991 §  1.6146 $ 42303 $  0.0991 &  4.5167

Commercial/lndustrial - G-55 - -

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 82.39 $ 82.39 $ 82.39 $ 82.39

Size of the first block 100 therms 100 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3992 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.9160 $ 0.3992 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.5130

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2387 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7555 $ 0.2387 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.3525
$ 0.2383 $ 14732 $—0.0991 $ 1.5106 $ 0.2710 $ 1.2284 $—0.0991 $—1.5985

Commercial/lndustrial - G-56 $— 22255 $— 22255

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 246.43 $ 246.43 $ 246.43 $ 246.43

Size of the first block 1000 therms 1000 therms

Therms in the first block per month at $ 0.3442 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.8610 $ 02572 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.3710
$ 0.3157 § 1.1732 §  0.0991 §  1.5880 $ 142284 §  0.0991 §  1.5847

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2387 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7555 $ 0.1585 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2723
$ 0.2102 § 1.1732 §  0.0991 §  1.4825 $ 1.4860

Commercial/lndustrial - G-57 - $——982.93

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08 $ 1,090.08

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.2407 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.7575 $ 0.1259 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.2397
$ 0.2207 $ 1.1732 §  0.0991 §  1.4930 $ 12284 §  0.0991 &  1.4534

Commercial/lndustrial - G-58 - $——982.93

Customer Charge per Month per Meter $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95 $ 1,090.95

All therms over the first block per month at $ 0.0916 $ 1.4296 $ 0.0872 $ 1.6084 $ 0.0531 $ 1.0266 $ 0.0872 $ 1.1669
$ 0.0842 § 1.1732 §  0.0991 §  4.3565 $ 142284 §  0.0991 $  1.3806

DATED: November +517,2022 ISSUED BY: /s/Neil Proudman
Neil Proudman
EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2022 TITLE: President

Authorized by NHPUC Order No. 26,715 dated October 31, 2022, in Docket No. DG 22-045
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